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SIGALAGALA NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC

maillinfo@sigalagalapaoly .ac ke Website www
Off Kakamega—Kisumu Road, along Sigalag

OFFICIAL FEE STRUCTURE
2024/2025 FINANCIAL YEAR

sigalagalapoly.ac ke
ala—Butere Road

VOTE HEAD Term 1 Term 2 TOTAL
Tuition Fees 19,600.00 18,119.00 37,719.00
EWC 1,870.00 2,100.00 3,970.00
LT&T 2,100.00 2,100.00 4.,200.00
Activity 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
Personal Emoluments 5,150.00 5,150.00 10,300.00
RM.I 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
Development 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00
TOTAL 34,220.00 32,969.00 67,189.00
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Fees Payment to be made through the following:

Main Campus trainees only

ABSA Bank- Kakamega Branch Account No: ACC. NO 0098043551
Equity Bank - Kakamega Branch Account No: 0500277394606
Town Campus Trainees only: Cooperative Bank Kakamega Branch Account No.01120098473700
Maturu Campus Trainees only Cooperative Bank Kakamega Branch Account No.01139098473700

Money orders, Personal cheques and cash will NOT be accepted.
Termly practical fee shall be charged as per respective department.
The polytechnic rules and regulations must be observed by all trainees.
Fee arrears must be cleared ahead of a new term.
Each KUCCPS Selected Student will be expected to pay Kshs.1,500 for placement Service.
Each student will pay Kshs. 500 for TVETA fees.

External Examination fees shall be paid as per the examination body.
Registration fees for new students is Kshs. 500

Each student will pay Kshs. 500 for student ID card

0. Each student will pay Kshs. 1500 for student welfare activities

1

All the academic year 2024/2025 candidates are kindly asked to apply for
scholarship, bursary and loans through www.hef.co.ke. In the event that the
scholarship bursary and loans do not cover the entire cost, the deficit shall be
paid by the parents/guardian.
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RECOGNITION TO PRIOR LEARNING
. OFFICIAL FEE STRUCTURE
Level 5& 6

VOTEHEAD AMOUNT
Assessment 25000.00
Admission Fee 500.00
TOTAL 25500.00
Level 4

VOTEHEAD AMOUNT
Assessment 15000.00
Admission Fee 500.00
TOTAL 15500.00

Fees payment to be made through the following;

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0098043551

NOTE:
Money Orders personal cheques and cash will NOT be accepted.
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